34231 Vol.mg_Page_ 17858 #01037393 SPECIAL CONVEYANCE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE TITLE & ESCROW, INC. The undersigned is the owner and holder of the deed of trust described below and the promissory note or notes secured thereby. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by said deed of trust have been fully paid. The undersigned hereby appoints ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., on Oregon corporation, as successor trustee of said deed of trust and directs it to reconvey to the party or parties entitled thereto all the estite right, title and interest held by said trustee under said deed of trust. Said trustee is further directed to cancel said promissory note or notes which are delivered to said trustee herewith for that purpose. Dated: SEPTEMBER , 1991 BY: NORWEST SYSTEM OREGON, INC. TITLE: " STATE OF OREGON County of Ac This instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of September 1991, by Jeff Herener acant OF NORWEST FINANCIAL SYSTEM OREGON, INC., a(n) an Oregon Corporation, on behalf of said corporation. Notary Mic ø, Oregon for ssion expires: 🤶 Mν domm DEED OF RECONVEYANCE ASPEN TITLE & ESCROF, INC., an Oregon corporation, as successor trustee of the following described deed of trust: Dated: October 28, 1939 Recorded: November 6, 1989

Volume: M-89 Page: 21429, of the mortgage records of Klamath County,

Grantor(s): Ralph E. Weekly

5

3

2

4

SEP.

-

Beneficiary(ics): Norwest Financial System Dregon, Inc.

Encumbering real preperty in the same county described as follows:

Lot 67, Block 15, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. 1, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 114 MAP 3711-21D0 TL 4100

having received from the beneficiary or its successor a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and satisfied. does hereby reconvey without warranty to the party or parties entitled thereto all of the estate, right, title and interest held by Continued on next page



said trustee by vintue of the above described deed of trust.

ASPEN THILE & ESCROW, INC. Dino Q 20. BY: Th ine

Authorized Officer

Ø

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

3deep

1

This instrument was acknewledged before me this <u>67k</u> day of September, 1991, by <u>marleve</u> T <u>addingtime</u> a(n) authorized officer of Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., an Oregon corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

3

Debbe K Bergerick Notary Public for Gregorich Bergener . , My commission expires : 12-17-91

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for reco	ord at request	of	Aspen Title Co	•	the	6th	_ day
of	Sept.	A.D., 19 91	a:3:27	o'clock P_M., and duly	recorded in '	Vol. <u>M91</u>	·•
		of	Mortgages	on Page 17858	3		
		가슴 방송을 물		Evelyn Biehn			
FEE \$13.	00		물건 물건 물건을 물	By Quelene	mul		· · ·
			일 같은 말 같은	김 씨가 제품을 가 있어?			
	ma		A Second Area and a second second	그는 그는 그는 것은 말을 가지 않는 책이.			

Return: ATC